Case: 23-3793, 12/04/2023, DktEntry: 4.1, Page 1 of 3

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Form 7. Mediation Questionnaire

Instructions for this form: https://www.ca9.uscourts.gov/forms/form07instructions.pdf

9th Cir. Case Number(s) 23-3793	
Case Name B&L Productions, Inc. v. Newsom, et al.	
	Nicole Kau (SBN 292026)
Counsel submitting this form	
Represented party/parties 32	ate Defs Gavin Newsom, Rob Bonta, Karen Ross, nd District Agricultural Association
riepi esenteu pui oj pui ties	

Briefly describe the dispute that gave rise to this lawsuit.

Plaintiffs challenge the constitutionality of SB 264 and SB 915, which prohibit the sale of firearms, ammunition, and precursor parts at the Orange County Fair & Event Center and state property, respectively.

Briefly describe the result below and the main issues on appeal.

The district court granted Plaintiffs' motion for a preliminary injunction. The main issues on appeal are:

1. Whether there is a likelihood of success on the merits on Plaintiffs' claims that SB 264 and SB 915 violate the First Amendment.

2. Whether there is a likelihood of success on the merits on Plaintiffs' claims that SB 264 and SB 915 violate the Equal Protection clause.

3. Whether there is a likelihood of success on the merits on Plaintiffs' claims that SB 264 and SB 915 violate the Second Amendment.

4. Whether Plaintiffs have satisfied the other requirements for injunctive relief.

Describe any proceedings remaining below or any related proceedings in other tribunals.

The State Defendants moved for reconsideration of a stay of the injunction pending appeal; the hearing on that motion is set for December 15, 2023. There is a related appeal currently pending before the Ninth Circuit, B&L Productions Inc. v. Newsom, 23-55431.

Signature //s/ Nicole J. Kau

Date 12/4/23

(use "s/[typed name]" to sign electronically-filed documents)

Feedback or questions about this form? Email us at <u>forms@ca9.uscourts.gov</u>

Case: 23-3793, 12/04/2023, DktEntry: 4.1, Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name: **B&L** Productions, Inc., et al. v. Case No.: 23-3793 Gavin Newsom, et al. [Appeal]

I hereby certify that on December 4, 2023, I electronically filed the following documents with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

FORM 7. MEDIATION QUESTIONNAIRE

I certify that all participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and that service will be accomplished by the CM/ECF system.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on December 4, 2023, at Los Angeles, California.

Kevin Carballo

Declarant

<u>Kevin Carballo</u> Signature

SA2023306200 66419936.docx